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Decision No. ------
BEFORE 1'BE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

NORBERT ARRIOLA~ 

Complainant, 

vs. Case No. 8347 

THE PACIFIC lEtEPHONE AND 
TELEGRAPH COMFANY, a. 
corporation, . 

Defendant. 

David 'tV. Kwan,for complainant. 
LaWIer, Fe!iX & Hall, by Richard L. Fruin. Jr .. , 

for defenc:3.aut .. 
Roger Arnebergh, City Attorney, by James H. Kline, 

for the Police Depaxtment of the City of . 
Los. Angeles, intervener. 

OPINION ......... _.-_---

Complainant seeks restoration of telephone service 

at 2811 North Figuexoa Stxeet, Los Angeles, califo:rnia. Interim. 

restoration was.' oxdered Pending. further oxde1: (Decision No. 70342, 

dated February 15) '1966) ~ 
.. 

. Defendant's answer alleges' that· 'on or about' January 10, 

1966, it bad :reaSonable cause to believe thatsexvice to Norbert, '. . 

Ar1:iola~ under n~ '225"'9500, was:.being ox was t<> be used as . . . 
an ins~tai1ty. .. diiectiY·~r indixectly to rlolate or aid and 

.' . 
'0 4. ...'; " , • 

a.bet viola.tion of law" :Slld thexefore defendant was requixed 'to-

disconnec~ se~ce pursuant to the decision inRe Telephone 

Disconnection, 47 cal~ P .. U.C .. 853. 
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The matter was heard and submitted before Examiner' 

De't-101£ at Los Angeles on April 21. 1966. 

By letter of January 6 •. 1966, the Chief of Police of 

the City of Los Angeles advised defendant that the telepboneunder 

number 225-9500 was being. used to disseminate horse-racing informa­

t:[on used in connection with bookmaldog in violation of· Penal 

Code Section 337a;) and requested disconnection' (Exhibitl) • 

Complainant testified that he is the. owner and operator 

of a restaurant bUSiness,. known as the Kni.;hts Inn. that be uses 

the semi-public telephone service to order supplies and for' other 

business and essential personal communications) and that his 

customers sud employees also need the use of telephone service. 

Complainant furtber testified that the telephone is in a' booth wit~ 

a door to' Shut out noise. 

Compla!nant has no knowledge of auy unlawful use of 

the telephone and be bas great need for telephone service~ and 

be did not and wi.ll not use the telephone for any unlawful pcrpose. 

A deputy city attorney appeared and cross-examined 

the complainant) but no testimony was offered on bebalf of: any 

law enforcement agency. 

We find that defendantt·s action was based uponreasonab,le . 

cause) and the evidence fails to show that the telephone was used 

for any illegal purpose. 

Complainant is entitled to restoration of' service. 
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IT IS ORDERED that: Decision No. 70342,. dated February 15,. 

1960, temporarily restoring service to complainant, is made permanent, 

subject to defendantls tariff provis1on.s. and' existing applicable 

law. 

'!he effective date of this order shall be twenty days 

after the date bereof. 
'cisCO Dated at San 'f'r:).n 

JUNE 
day of. _______ , 1966 .. 

, California, this.;..;..I'--:?I;..,.·_·tX'_· __ _ 

· .... 
,', 

. commrssioners. 


